Note:  All specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                    Rev C  09/2015 - Page:  1/4
                                                                                                                                                                 Code:  F01 – H01
Type R0805LR
Resettable Fuse (PTC’s)
Surface Mount – Lo-Rho
                www.optifuse.com        (619) 593-5050
Application:
Ultra Low Resistance

Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to
Trip
Resistance
Tolerance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX,
Vdc IMAX, A Pd, W Amp Sec Ω Ω
R0805LR-075-R 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.160
R0805LR-110-R 1.10 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.130
R0805LR-125-R 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.110
R0805LR-150-R 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065
R0805LR-175-R 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.055
R0805LR-200-R 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.045
IH = Hold Current – Maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23ºC still air.
IT = Trip Current – Minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23ºC still air.
VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at it’s rated current.
IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).